TICOR TITLE INSURANCE 21826

Vol. male Page 2207

For Recorder's Use

FULL RECONVEYANCE

File No: R019407

A10:27

JUL 23

8

After recording, mail to: ATTN: REBECCA L. WOOD 337 BONNETT ST SN NORTH CANTON, OH 44720 Ref:

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned on behalf and by authority of the Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

Dated	: November 30, 1993	Recorded : May 25, 1994
Fee No.	: M94-16457	
Book	:	Page :
County of	: Klamath -	State of : OREGON
Grantor	: MILTON L. WOOD AND REBECCA L.	WOOD, HUSEAND AND WIFE
Beneficiary	: CLARENCE FOX AND CAROLYN FARI	S, WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP

having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said Trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust, and described herein:

AS SET FORTH ON SAID DEED OF TRUST

Dated: July 2, 1996

By authority of the Trustee corporation

Bv:

Manning Welsh, Assistant Secretary PTOOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF Multnomah The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on July 2, 1996 by Manning Welsh, Assistant Secretary of TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY on behalf of the trustee corporation.

uri Notary Public for OREGON

Notary Public for OREGON My appointment expires

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

OFFICIAL SEAL

J. BALDWIN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 033346

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 1998